Figure 1. ADS-118/118A Functional Block Diagram
REF
DAC
R
E
G
IS
T

0.010 TYP.
(0.254)
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NUMBER
OPERATING
TEMP. RANGE
24-PIN PACKAGE ACCESSORIES
ADS-118MC 0  to +70°C DDIP ADS-B118 Evaluation Board (without ADS-118)
ADS-118MM –55 to +125°C DDIP HS-24 Heat Sink for all ADS-118 DDIP models
ADS-118AMC 0 to +70°C SMT
ADS-118AMM –55 to +125°C SMT
www.murata-ps.com Technical enquiries email: data.acquisition@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000
MDA_ADS-118.B02 Page 8 of 9
ADS-118, ADS-118A
12-Bit, 5MHz, Low-Power Sampling A/D Converters